

By: Otto

H.C.R. No. 167

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, House Bill No. 2203 has been adopted by the senate
2 and the house of representatives and is being prepared for
3 enrollment; and

4 WHEREAS, The bill contains technical errors that should be
5 corrected; now, therefore, be it

6 RESOLVED, by the 82nd Legislature of the State of Texas, That
7 the enrolling clerk of the house of representatives be instructed
8 to make the following corrections:

9 (1) In SECTION 1 of the house engrossment (page 1, line 11),
10 strike "three-year" and substitute "four-year [~~three-year~~]".

11 (2) In SECTION 1 of the house engrossment (page 1, line 14),
12 strike "one-year" and substitute "two-year".

13 (3) Between SECTIONS 3 and 4 of the house engrossment (page
14 3, between lines 19 and 20) insert the following and renumber
15 subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

16 SECTION 4. Section 2003.916, Government Code, is amended to
17 read as follows:

18 Sec. 2003.916. EXPIRATION. This subchapter expires January
19 1, 2014 [~~2013~~].